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DEPT OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 

December 14, 2017 

Global Tel Link Corporation 
Attn: Brian Galke 
12021 Sunset Hills Rd, STE 100 
Reston, VA 20190-3296 

RE: Contract #75202-04, Inmate Calling System for NDCS 

Dear Mr. Galke, 

Pete Ricketts, Governor 

As per our implementation discussions, the Nebraska Department of Correctional Services 
wishes to use the options available on the above contract as follows: 

Current per minute rate 
GTL provides up to 5400 secure tables 
GTL provides table cabling & infrastructure $.02 
Mobile IQ Contraband Cell Phone Interdiction 

Effective May 1, 2017 per minute rate 

$.0125 
$.02 

$.01 

$.0625 

GTL will have available as options for NDCS: games, music, e-book, newsfeed, FM radio, TV 
audio and podcasts. NDCS is not obligated to provide these options from GTL. No option will 
be implemented for this contract without written mutual agreement. 

If you have any questions, don't hesitate to call me at (402) 479-5711 . Your help with this matter 
is greatly appreciated. 

Sin~ 

Robin Spindler 
Deputy Director, Administrative Services 

Scott R. Frakes. Director 

Dept of Correctional Services 

P.O. Box 94661 Lincoln, NE 68509-4661 
Phone: 402-471 -265~ Fax: 402-479-5623 
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